

Renew Your 2025 Membership or Join the Muir Woods Park Community Association Today!

Dear Muir Woods Park Community Association Members and Neighbors,

We hope this letter finds you well and thriving in our beautiful Muir Woods Park neighborhood. At the Muir Woods Park Community Association (MWPCA), we take pride in fostering a sense of belonging and community among our residents. Your membership and active involvement are crucial to the success of our association, enabling us to continue our efforts in enhancing the quality of life in our unique area.

We invite you to renew your annual membership for 2025, or join as a new member, and if possible, donate to the MWPCA. Your support enables us to maintain and improve our Clubhouse and the surrounding property, organize engaging events, and address important neighborhood concerns. We have exciting plans for the coming year, and with your membership dues and donations, we can make them a reality.

The Clubhouse and its spectacular two-acre property on Ridge Avenue belong to **all** MWPCA members. We encourage you to come by to take in a sunrise or sunset and enjoy the view. There is a lush lawn and a securely fenced-in area with a play structure available for your kids to enjoy.

As a member, you can rent the Clubhouse for private functions at greatly reduced rates.

With 360-degree views of the Bay Area, our Clubhouse is perfect for all types of events. Plus, we offer a full professional kitchen with service ware, tables and chairs – a real cost saving feature.

Your membership and donations are tax deductible! We are a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization. We encourage you to check with your employer to see if they have a matching donation program. Our Federal Tax ID# is: 94-6091376.

Renewing your membership is quick and easy. Attached is a Membership/Donation form to complete and send back to us. It also has instructions on how to remit membership payment by check or online.

Thank you for your continued support and dedication to the Muir Woods Park community.

Best regards,

Nancy Klasky Gribler

Nancy Klasky Gribler, Board President and the MWPCA Board of Directors



2025 MWPCA MEMBERSHIP DUES/DONATION FORM

Dear Community Members,

Please review our membership structure at the MWPCA.

Our commitment to keeping membership fees affordable for all remains steadfast. We also wish to highlight the enhanced levels of support, some of which come with additional benefits.

Please checkmark the membership level and/or donation category you choose below.

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP	
Canopy – \$60 Household Membership (2 or more members) Mountain Home – \$35 Single Person Membership: Senior (60+) or Individual	
Hoo-Koo-E-Koo - \$125 Steep Ravine** - \$300 Ridge Legend ** - \$500	 Why Choose These Levels: Help keep our general membership fees affordable! Sustain and improve our Clubhouse and its surrounding land. Fuels our community events that bring us all together.
**Memberships at the Steep Ravine and Ridge Legend level may be used towards a Clubhouse rental in 2025. Enhanced Memberships: We'd like to thank you by name in our Lookout newsletter – Check here if you agree	
DONATIONS	
\$ All donations are greatly appreciated!	
\$ TOTAL MEMBERSHIP DUES + DONATION	
Thank you for your membership! Dues and donations are tax deductible. We are a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Federal Tax ID#: 94-6091376.	
 Mail this completed form, along with appropriate payment (Check made out to MWPCA). Muir Woods Park Community Association 40 Ridge Avenue, Mill Valley, CA 94941. Or pay to join or renew your MWPCA membership online using PayPal or a credit card. Please visit www.mounttam.org. Membership/payment info/button is on the home page. 	
Please complete (new members) or update (renewing members) contact information below.	
Name(s):	
Street Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone (Preferred #)	
E-mail Address(es)	

NOTE: Please email us at mwpca@mounttam.org with any comments, suggestions, or feedback.